agg ~ water & sanitation

P Department:
t& Water and Sanitation
w REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

Enquiries: AB SINGH
Telephone: 012 336 7531
Reference: 2/1/5/1

MINISTER OF WATER AND SANITATION

NATIONAL ASSEMBLY: QUESTION 1693 FOR WRITTEN REPLY

A draft reply to the above mentioned question asked by Ms T E Baker (DA) is attached for your consideration.

el
ACTING DIREC‘I%)R-GENERAL

pATE: &7 (0% |20 &

DRAFT REPLY APPROVED/AMENDED

MRS NP MOKONYANE
MINISTER OF WATER AND SANITATION

DATE: © 3. ¢y .\

NATIONAL ASSEMBLY QUESTION 1693 NW1906E


NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION NO 1693

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 19 AUGUST 2016
(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO. 20)

1693. Ms T E Baker (DA) to ask the Minister of Water and Sanitation:

How many mining companies in Mpumalanga were issued with water rights licences (a)in
the 2012-13 financial year and (b) since 1 April 2016, in each case indicating the (i) names,
(ii) locations, (iii) products being mined at each of the specified companies, (iv) the volume
of water approved and (v) source of abstraction of the water? NW1906E
---00000---
REPLY:

(1) A total of 20 mining companies were issued with water use licenses in the 2012-13
financial year. Names, locations, products being mined, volume of water approved and
the source of abstraction appear in Table 1:

Table 1: Details of mining companies issued with water use licenses, 2012-13, Mpumalanga

| Property ovince | Volume | Source of
No - Name | details Province of water | Abstraction
Portion 9, 24,
and 10 of the
farm
Total Coal SA- Weltervreden 237
1 Forzando North | Coal 193 1S Mpumalanga | 600m>? groundwater
Xstrata -
Platinum Thorncliffe 374
Flotation - KT, Grooteboom
Thorncliffe and 373 KT and 85775
2 Mototolo Platinum Mototolo mine Mpumalanga | m3/a groundwater
African
Exploration
Mining and
Finance
Corporation:
Vlakfontein Ptn 3 Vlakfontein
3 Mine Coal 569 JR Mpumalanga | N/A N/A
Mapochsgronde
500 JS; Ptn 0 341
4 Maphocs Mine Coal Zwartkop 142 JS | Mpumalanga | 676m°/a groundwater
Universal Coal
and Energy
(Pty) Ltd -
Kangala Coal Wolvenfontein 384
5 Mining Coal 244 IR ptn 1&2 Mpumalanga | 060m*/a groundwater
HCI Khusela
Coal (Pty) Ltd - Ptn 16, 17 477
6 Mbali Colliery Coal Klippoortjie 32 IS | Mpumalanga | 597m%a roundwater
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Ptn 0

Zwartkoppies
413 KS; Ptn 0
7 Corridor Mining | Coal Waterkop 113 KT | Mpumalanga | 8 820m°/a__ | Borehole
Ptn 9 & 10 of
Stuart Coal farm Weltervren
8 (Pty) Ltd Coal 227 IR Mpumalanga | 15 000m>a | Borehole
Ptn 13 &19 of
Muhanga Mine: farm Kafferstad
9 Emmerenthia Coal 195 Mpumalanga | N/A N/A
Elandsfontein 75
Sudor Coal - IS Portions. 4, 7
10 Elandsfontein Coal &8 Mpumalanga | 1 320m°*/a | Borehole
Shanduka Coal
(Pty) Ltd: MTC Elandspruit 291 1801 825
11 extension Coal JS 14 Mpumalanga | m3/a groundwater
Umcebo Mining: Kleinleeuwfontein
12 Kleinfontein Coal 563 IS Mpumalanga | 1 200 m%a | groundwater
Ptn 14 farm
klippan-452 JS,
Ptn 2,3,6,12, 15,
Umcebo: 19,:21,22,23,25
Umsimbithi farm
Wonderboom wonderfontein 2760
13 Mine Coal 428 JS Mpumalanga | 600m°/a groundwater
Wildfontein Wildfontein 420
14 Colliery Coal JS Mpumalanga | 1 584m°/a groundwater
Shanduka Coal: 1033
Graspan Rietfontein 286 315m/a;
15 Colliery Coal JS, RE of Ptn Mpumalanga | 250 521m°® | groundwater
Inkomati
Anthracite Mine Wildebeest 494 125
16 (Pty) Ltd Anthrasite | JU Mpumalanga | 420m°/a groundwater
Xstrata Coal SA
Tweefontein
Complex:
Optimasation 4 354
17 Project Coal Tweefontein 131S | Mpumalanga | 815m°/a groundwater
Muhanga Mine:
Op
Goedenhoop Opgoedenhoop 16 800
18 Mine Coal 20518 Mpumalanga | m3/a groundwater
Elitheni Coal Machubeni 3 276
19 (Pty) Ltd Coal Allotment Area Mpumalanga | 000m*/a groundwater
Umnotho
Wesizwe
Resources (Pty)
Ltd - Mooihoek Mooihoek 255 KT
20 Chrome Mine Chrome 1 Mpumalanga 300m’/a groundwater
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